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WON
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MAN / LADY 
OF THE 
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OPPONENT 
TO M.O.M.

1 Keith Robinson 2 Chi Snooker Club 21 19 18.66 37.66 59 1.34 180 1 17 48 160 66 70.45% 31 24 38 6 8 2
2 Nick Hales 2 the Hoffmeisters 20 19 18.29 37.29 54 1.20 180 3 16 44 160 98 57.78% 26 31 38 7 6
3 Andy Whiteley 1 the Legends 18 16 20.95 36.95 72 1.64 180 3 14 40 160 120 63.64% 28 21 34 10 6 1
4 Richard Ragless 1 QE2 18 17 19.70 36.70 57 1.43 180 1 16 44 160 140 60.00% 24 23 34 6 4
5 Gary English 2 Cabin Cruisers 20 18 17.79 35.79 72 1.67 140 21 48 120 114 46.51% 20 39 36 7 6
6 Micky Rowland 1 the Legends 18 16 19.78 35.78 54 1.38 180 5 16 32 160 110 53.85% 21 26 32 7 2
7 Jack Danahar 1 QE2 18 16 18.27 34.27 47 1.15 180 2 18 43 130 113 56.10% 23 32 33 8 1 1
8 Gary Blackwood 1 the Legends 14 13 20.98 33.98 52 1.63 180 4 17 40 170 103 46.88% 15 24 27 5 6
9 Andy Stubbs 2 Hunston Club 21 17 16.65 33.65 52 1.08 180 1 17 51 120 94 66.67% 32 26 37 11 5 1
10 Alex Norgett 2 Chi Snooker Club 19 16 17.45 33.45 53 1.20 180 1 17 46 120 108 54.55% 24 42 33 11 7
11 Andy Chant 2 Chi Snooker Club 21 18 15.32 33.32 50 1.02 180 4 20 51 120 120 44.90% 22 54 39 10 2
12 Rob Misselbrook 2 Hunston Club 20 17 16.12 33.12 47 0.94 140 1 19 47 122 103 56.00% 28 45 35 15 5 2
13 Cliff Prior 1 QE2 13 12 21.00 33.00 50 1.67 180 7 16 33 170 120 50.00% 15 27 25 5 6
14 Ben Marley 1 the Legends 18 13 19.38 32.38 57 1.36 180 2 17 37 103 97 78.57% 33 10 29 13 1
15 Dave Owens 2 the Hoffmeisters 19 14 18.22 32.22 40 0.91 180 1 16 40 152 103 52.27% 23 37 31 13 8 2
16 Hayley Gatford 2 Hunston Club 21 17 14.70 31.70 38 0.78 160 19 55 160 81 57.14% 28 50 36 13
17 Dave Bourne 1 Friary Arms 17 14 17.19 31.19 44 1.22 180 1 18 41 152 60 58.33% 21 25 29 7 1
18 Rob Collins 1 the Legends 9 8 22.99 30.99 34 1.62 180 3 16 25 170 85 71.43% 15 7 17 4 3
19 Andy Cooper 2 Cabin Cruisers 21 15 15.33 30.33 41 0.91 180 1 21 50 120 117 57.78% 26 24 31 14 1 3
20 Richard Pennells 1 the Hoffs 18 14 16.24 30.24 34 0.79 180 3 16 44 120 96 58.14% 25 32 28 15 1
21 Lee Passey 2 BRSA 18 12 17.11 29.11 47 1.15 140 20 51 120 114 65.85% 27 24 27 14 4 3
22 Rob Palmer 2 Cabin Cruisers 21 13 16.01 29.01 53 1.06 171 1 20 41 120 108 56.00% 28 44 30 20 3 2
23 Tony Phillips 2 Hunston Club 21 14 14.97 28.97 48 0.98 140 21 56 138 68 46.94% 23 44 31 18 1 1
24 Mark Sheppard 2 Hunston Club 18 13 15.61 28.61 33 0.77 140 19 49 120 120 48.84% 21 39 26 17 2 1
25 Dave Mitchell 1 Newtown Raiders 16 10 18.36 28.36 45 1.25 149 19 33 119 128 44.44% 16 36 23 13 4
26 Dean Knight 1 Old Barn Owls 16 9 18.31 27.31 36 0.90 171 18 38 152 116 67.50% 27 22 21 19 2 5
27 Darren Rich 1 the Legends 18 11 16.21 27.21 50 1.14 140 19 51 115 131 54.55% 24 36 26 18 1 1
28 Paul Van Ewijk 2 Pier Bar 19 12 15.09 27.09 27 0.60 140 1 19 41 112 95 44.44% 20 45 27 18 4 1
29 Wayne Wadsworth 1 QE2 18 10 16.94 26.94 46 1.07 180 4 14 50 120 82 58.14% 25 31 24 19 2
30 Ashley Clements 1 the Hoffs 16 10 16.85 26.85 28 0.80 140 21 54 112 111 51.43% 18 35 22 13 4 1
31 Stuart Gray 1 the Hoffs 16 11 15.85 26.85 33 0.80 140 19 43 116 83 51.22% 21 42 25 16 2 2
32 Gary Williamson 1 Neptune 7 7 19.39 26.39 24 1.60 142 17 34 142 86 66.67% 10 13 14 1 2
33 Lee Hellyer 2 Chi Snooker Club 17 11 15.09 26.09 35 0.83 156 20 48 110 93 47.62% 20 39 28 14
34 Nick Spicer 1 QE2 10 8 18.07 26.07 24 1.09 150 1 18 36 148 150 72.73% 16 14 17 5 2
35 James Bartley 2 the Hoffmeisters 21 12 13.95 25.95 29 0.59 180 3 27 50 114 80 30.61% 15 55 27 22 2 2
36 Frankie Rackham 2 Wheatsheaf 17 10 15.84 25.84 36 0.90 140 20 41 120 118 57.50% 23 33 24 16 3 2
37 Graham Clear 2 Hunston Club 21 12 13.59 25.59 30 0.61 141 23 64 120 123 46.94% 23 52 25 24 2
38 Trish Kidd 2 Cabin Cruisers 6 6 19.25 25.25 19 1.36 180 1 18 41 120 84 78.57% 11 7 12 2 3
39 Ian Kewin 2 Pier Bar 20 11 14.17 25.17 34 0.69 140 21 77 103 102 46.94% 23 59 26 23 2
40 Dan Middleton 2 BRSA 14 10 15.02 25.02 28 0.88 142 1 24 43 142 103 40.63% 13 41 21 11 2 1
41 Karen Winter 1 Newtown Raiders 12 7 17.42 24.42 32 1.10 180 1 19 52 160 60 62.07% 18 19 17 12 3 1
42 Peter Lagden 1 Neptune 9 7 17.39 24.39 23 1.05 180 1 21 39 140 98 45.45% 10 22 15 7 1
43 Lee Chapman 1 Neptune 17 8 15.80 23.80 35 0.90 180 1 19 45 136 84 46.15% 18 36 19 20 1 1
44 Glen Scott 2 BRSA 17 10 13.18 23.18 19 0.46 180 1 28 91 160 62 48.78% 20 38 24 17 1 1
45 Jason Mines 1 the Legends 2 2 20.84 22.84 5 1.25 100 22 29 96 52 50.00% 2 2 4 0
46 Sam Abrehart 1 QE2 15 8 14.78 22.78 29 0.78 157 1 23 44 112 65 48.65% 18 45 20 17
47 Alastair Ceballos-Ande 2 Pier Bar 15 7 15.12 22.12 24 0.67 140 24 52 112 89 66.67% 24 28 19 17 1 3
48 Dougal Powell 2 Pier Bar 20 9 13.07 22.07 24 0.50 140 24 56 112 79 50.00% 24 53 23 25 1 2
49 Arthur Clark 2 Chi Snooker Club 17 10 12.00 22.00 16 0.39 140 25 95 86 75 51.22% 21 47 22 19
50 Ian Dendy 1 the Hoffs 12 6 15.79 21.79 23 0.77 180 1 23 38 126 60 50.00% 15 24 14 16 1 2
51 Ben Lubbe 1 Friary Arms 13 6 15.60 21.60 26 0.84 140 20 45 103 82 51.61% 16 25 14 17 1
52 Luke Nash 2 the Hoffmeisters 18 9 12.48 21.48 18 0.43 140 26 53 89 54 38.10% 16 56 20 22
53 Ian Hackett 1 Newtown Raiders 17 6 15.46 21.46 26 0.63 140 21 45 112 130 53.66% 22 47 18 23 2 1
54 Graeme Dutton 1 Friary Arms 10 4 17.44 21.44 21 0.84 180 2 18 34 134 79 48.00% 12 18 11 14 4 3
55 Nick Green 1 Neptune 17 7 14.42 21.42 27 0.66 160 20 41 160 58 43.90% 18 51 18 23 3
56 Les Totham 2 Wheatsheaf 20 8 13.31 21.31 34 0.68 140 23 53 112 95 42.00% 21 66 23 27 1 1
57 Jamie Middleton 2 BRSA 17 7 14.30 21.30 28 0.67 152 19 47 152 60 52.38% 22 37 18 24 2 2
58 Courtney Wilson 1 the Legends 3 3 18.25 21.25 9 1.29 140 1 19 36 112 40 71.43% 5 7 6 1
59 Paul Bizzell 1 the Hoffs 15 7 14.16 21.16 19 0.53 160 23 44 160 150 41.67% 15 41 17 19 1
60 Lewis Kalli 1 the Hoffs 9 6 15.13 21.13 19 0.86 140 17 41 96 62 68.18% 15 10 13 9
61 Lee Franklin 1 QE2 3 2 18.77 20.77 11 1.57 143 23 30 80 143 42.86% 3 7 5 2
62 Joe Osman 2 BRSA 9 5 15.61 20.61 17 0.81 180 1 23 50 145 64 52.38% 11 24 12 9 1
63 Paul Ramsay 2 BRSA 10 8 12.57 20.57 12 0.50 180 1 29 52 88 60 54.17% 13 26 18 6
64 Garry Pay 1 the Legends 2 2 17.97 19.97 3 0.75 121 26 32 112 102 50.00% 2 3 4 0
65 Peter Hall 2 Chi Snooker Club 16 8 11.92 19.92 11 0.30 140 28 55 105 76 29.73% 11 64 18 19
66 Derrick Longhurst 1 Newtown Raiders 12 5 14.70 19.70 26 0.93 180 2 27 56 120 60 46.43% 13 25 12 16 1
67 Dean Ardener 2 Wheatsheaf 14 7 12.66 19.66 15 0.43 140 27 52 112 94 40.00% 14 45 18 17
68 Charlie Hunter 2 Wheatsheaf 6 4 15.66 19.66 15 1.15 140 23 49 101 60 46.15% 6 11 9 4 1 1
69 Tom Cripps 1 Neptune 7 3 16.64 19.64 14 0.82 180 1 20 39 112 100 58.82% 10 14 8 9 1 3
70 Perry Basley 1 Old Barn Owls 13 6 13.47 19.47 15 0.50 132 24 54 108 56 50.00% 15 33 14 16 1
71 Sam Burgess 2 Wheatsheaf 20 7 12.46 19.46 18 0.37 140 24 52 120 80 32.65% 16 72 19 30 2
72 Jim Robinson 1 the Hoffs 14 4 15.33 19.33 19 0.58 180 1 21 37 140 105 60.61% 20 16 11 22 1 1
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73 Ant Landvogt 2 the Hoffmeisters 19 6 13.22 19.22 19 0.41 140 22 62 94 38 50.00% 23 47 17 29 1
74 Nick Wyatt 1 QE2 2 2 17.14 19.14 3 0.75 140 19 39 77 56 25.00% 1 3 4 0
75 Karl Wingate 1 Newtown Raiders 4 3 16.11 19.11 6 0.55 135 22 36 101 50 72.73% 8 3 7 4
76 Adam Judd 1 Friary Arms 11 4 14.95 18.95 17 0.63 140 1 23 38 120 60 44.44% 12 28 10 17 3
77 Ash Jackson 1 Friary Arms 8 3 15.76 18.76 21 1.05 140 23 37 109 76 65.00% 13 10 8 12
78 Colin Maher 2 the Hoffmeisters 19 6 12.67 18.67 23 0.52 140 28 52 112 118 40.91% 18 61 15 29
79 Mike Few 1 the Hoffs 6 3 15.63 18.63 7 0.54 140 24 38 120 76 38.46% 5 10 6 7 1 1
80 Pete Butcher 2 Cabin Cruisers 18 6 12.63 18.63 5 0.12 133 23 57 68 56 52.38% 22 43 15 27
81 Phil Hayers 1 Neptune 17 5 13.56 18.56 24 0.63 140 26 60 120 73 36.84% 14 46 12 26 2
82 Russell Burgess 2 Wheatsheaf 19 6 12.47 18.47 20 0.42 140 26 61 112 40 45.83% 22 65 19 29 1 4
83 Mary-Jane Todd 2 Richmond Arms 17 6 11.68 17.68 11 0.27 140 27 54 112 66 34.15% 14 67 17 24 1 4
84 Jason Gibbons 1 Old Barn Owls 11 4 13.61 17.61 10 0.40 140 28 49 112 48 60.00% 15 24 9 16
85 Lucann Forden 1 QE2 1 0 17.61 17.61 2 1.00 101 n/a n/a 101 n/a 100.00% 2 0 0 2 1
86 Graham Brown 1 Old Barn Owls 1 0 17.50 17.50 6 2.00 140 23 23 70 13 33.33% 1 5 1 2
87 Jordan Beacher 2 Richmond Arms 12 5 12.43 17.43 14 0.54 140 29 52 112 66 42.31% 11 40 12 14 1
88 Mark H Todd 1 Newtown Raiders 3 1 16.18 17.18 7 1.17 100 26 34 80 40 33.33% 2 7 2 4 1
89 Bradley Rose 1 Neptune 4 2 14.99 16.99 11 1.00 140 24 36 104 52 63.64% 7 6 5 6 2
90 Steve Middleton 2 BRSA 5 3 13.93 16.93 4 0.33 125 26 41 100 40 41.67% 5 18 7 5
91 Adam Hall 1 Friary Arms 17 3 13.31 16.31 16 0.41 140 27 48 130 52 51.28% 20 45 10 29 1
92 Steve White 2 Wheatsheaf 6 5 10.72 15.72 2 0.14 100 33 100 78 49 50.00% 7 33 10 4
93 Jordan Ware 1 Old Barn Owls 9 2 13.53 15.53 10 0.45 140 28 56 84 36 54.55% 12 20 6 16 1
94 Alex Richardson 1 Friary Arms 17 2 13.15 15.15 14 0.34 140 20 42 99 96 41.46% 17 62 10 31 3
95 Dave Juniper 1 the Legends 2 0 15.14 15.14 3 0.50 140 22 32 53 105 66.67% 4 3 2 4
96 Bruce Steadman 1 Neptune 7 1 14.00 15.00 8 0.47 132 35 40 112 54 58.82% 10 18 4 13
97 Darren Whiting 1 QE2 1 0 14.84 14.84 1 0.33 100 30 30 50 96 66.67% 2 1 1 2
98 Emma Bist 1 Newtown Raiders 17 3 11.74 14.74 20 0.53 150 26 50 105 40 39.47% 15 70 9 29 3
99 Rob Allen 1 Friary Arms 5 1 13.42 14.42 5 0.38 104 25 36 92 66 46.15% 6 15 4 9 1
100 Dave Juniper 2 the Hoffmeisters 1 1 13.40 14.40 0 0.00 84 27 39 53 84 0.00% 0 5 2 1
101 Nick Riley 1 QE2 8 2 12.36 14.36 10 0.59 125 24 38 100 104 17.65% 3 24 4 13 1
102 Rob Rice 2 Chi Snooker Club 6 2 12.32 14.32 7 0.58 116 24 48 82 44 41.67% 5 15 4 8 2
103 Derek Mitchell 2 Chi Snooker Club 9 2 12.26 14.26 12 0.48 180 1 27 66 108 32 60.00% 15 23 9 16
104 Bob Holmes 2 Cabin Cruisers 7 3 10.69 13.69 1 0.07 127 29 68 95 40 33.33% 5 33 6 9
105 Paul Burgess 2 Wheatsheaf 5 3 10.54 13.54 6 0.46 140 24 58 51 97 38.46% 5 23 7 6
106 Jack Sheridan 1 Friary Arms 1 0 13.48 13.48 3 1.00 120 33 33 120 20 33.33% 1 3 1 2
107 Andy Fox-Hilderley 2 Pier Bar 1 0 13.44 13.44 0 0.00 90 n/a n/a 60 n/a 50.00% 1 1 0 2 1
108 Rhonda West 1 Newtown Raiders 15 1 12.31 13.31 15 0.42 140 30 51 91 24 22.22% 8 63 7 29
109 Martin Garfield 2 Pier Bar 15 2 11.30 13.30 6 0.17 125 31 62 82 34 40.00% 14 43 8 27
110 Paul Potter 1 Old Barn Owls 11 2 11.27 13.27 5 0.19 140 33 58 82 65 46.15% 12 34 7 19 2
111 Rachel Hall 2 Richmond Arms 20 2 11.23 13.23 6 0.14 112 24 89 95 94 29.55% 13 64 8 36 1 6
112 Russ Jays 2 Wheatsheaf 2 1 12.17 13.17 2 0.40 100 35 42 76 25 40.00% 2 7 2 3 1
113 Roger Hackett 1 Newtown Raiders 2 0 13.16 13.16 2 0.40 148 32 32 148 16 60.00% 3 4 1 4
114 Ian Wingate 1 Old Barn Owls 12 2 11.10 13.10 9 0.36 140 41 61 100 14 44.00% 11 45 4 21 3
115 Anji Evans 2 Richmond Arms 20 3 10.06 13.06 7 0.15 134 34 65 79 41 28.26% 13 110 10 36 3
116 Paula Duckett 2 Richmond Arms 18 2 10.94 12.94 8 0.20 140 29 65 102 39 32.50% 13 76 8 32 3
117 Jeff Hiller 2 Pier Bar 1 1 11.79 12.79 0 0.00 85 41 44 51 13 0.00% 0 3 2 0
118 Gary Bryant 1 the Legends 2 0 12.65 12.65 0 0.00 94 n/a n/a 42 n/a 75.00% 3 5 0 4
119 Bridget Derwojed 2 BRSA 9 1 11.64 12.64 4 0.20 135 36 41 100 24 30.00% 6 36 3 17
120 Rolf Huber 2 Cabin Cruisers 11 3 9.44 12.44 6 0.23 120 33 71 52 57 19.23% 5 66 8 18
121 Pete Mitchell 1 Newtown Raiders 1 0 12.40 12.40 2 1.00 140 n/a n/a 41 n/a 50.00% 1 7 0 2
122 Colin Ragless 1 QE2 1 1 11.20 12.20 0 0.00 95 37 43 51 32 0.00% 0 9 2 1
123 Martin Connelly 1 Old Barn Owls 15 2 10.10 12.10 9 0.26 135 36 56 96 40 28.57% 10 79 7 28 1
124 Simon Crane 2 Pier Bar 1 0 12.06 12.06 2 0.67 112 44 44 112 57 33.33% 1 5 1 2
125 Karen Wilson 1 Newtown Raiders 9 0 11.96 11.96 3 0.15 125 36 41 105 80 40.00% 8 32 2 18 2
126 Luke Hall 2 Richmond Arms 3 1 10.77 11.77 1 0.13 108 33 61 56 90 37.50% 3 17 3 5
127 Billy Collins 1 the Legends 1 0 11.63 11.63 0 0.00 98 n/a n/a 40 n/a 50.00% 1 3 0 2
128 Rob Hayler 2 Richmond Arms 1 0 11.56 11.56 0 0.00 77 n/a n/a 28 n/a 50.00% 1 2 0 2
129 James Appleton 2 Pier Bar 3 1 10.29 11.29 2 0.33 133 33 44 47 42 33.33% 2 10 2 4
130 Terry Markey 2 Cabin Cruisers 9 2 9.29 11.29 6 0.32 138 27 76 100 40 26.32% 5 55 5 14
131 Mark Groves 2 Pier Bar 16 2 9.24 11.24 9 0.24 132 47 90 94 34 21.62% 8 73 7 30 2
132 Ashley Pickstock 2 Wheatsheaf 8 2 8.73 10.73 4 0.22 119 40 79 77 20 27.78% 5 53 5 13 2
133 Gary Newell 2 Pier Bar 1 0 10.72 10.72 0 0.00 60 n/a n/a 43 n/a 50.00% 1 1 0 2
134 Steve Carson 1 Neptune 2 0 10.67 10.67 2 0.40 117 36 36 46 38 40.00% 2 15 1 4
135 Michael Williamson 1 Neptune 6 0 10.62 10.62 6 0.43 129 39 68 77 24 42.86% 6 13 2 12
136 Danny Hunter 1 the Hoffs 1 0 10.42 10.42 1 0.33 100 33 33 68 7 33.33% 1 11 1 2
137 Jake Perry 1 Friary Arms 2 1 9.20 10.20 2 0.50 140 49 62 55 4 50.00% 2 9 2 2 1
138 Ben Bambridge 2 Richmond Arms 8 0 10.18 10.18 1 0.06 100 n/a n/a 87 n/a 12.50% 2 33 0 16
139 Gary Sharpe 2 Pier Bar 1 0 10.17 10.17 0 0.00 81 n/a n/a 42 n/a 0.00% 0 5 0 2 1
140 Jody Cooper 2 Cabin Cruisers 12 1 9.02 10.02 4 0.15 140 34 110 101 16 23.08% 6 83 4 22 3
141 Sharon Catlin 1 Old Barn Owls 3 0 10.01 10.01 0 0.00 98 37 37 64 4 57.14% 4 13 1 6 1
142 Jackie Duckett 2 Richmond Arms 15 1 8.57 9.57 3 0.09 114 36 64 114 44 32.35% 11 86 5 29 1
143 Terry Landvogt 2 the Hoffmeisters 4 0 9.56 9.56 1 0.13 100 n/a n/a 95 n/a 0.00% 0 27 0 8
144 Mick Hancock 1 Old Barn Owls 1 0 9.50 9.50 0 0.00 62 n/a n/a 45 n/a 0.00% 0 2 0 2
145 Pat O'Hara 2 Hunston Club 4 1 8.49 9.49 2 0.25 117 52 73 114 12 37.50% 3 24 2 6 1
146 Roy Wadey 2 the Hoffmeisters 2 1 8.40 9.40 0 0.00 95 40 73 69 4 0.00% 0 10 2 2
147 Dan Lewis 2 BRSA 12 1 8.04 9.04 0 0.00 94 51 63 60 30 20.00% 5 78 2 23 1
148 Jackie Miller 2 Richmond Arms 1 0 8.94 8.94 0 0.00 74 n/a n/a 52 n/a 0.00% 0 8 0 2
149 Kev Lewis 2 BRSA 1 0 8.46 8.46 0 0.00 98 n/a n/a 28 n/a 0.00% 0 6 0 2 1
150 Chris Williamson 1 Neptune 1 0 8.35 8.35 0 0.00 97 n/a n/a 28 n/a 0.00% 0 7 0 2
151 Chloe Miles 1 the Hoffs 1 0 8.19 8.19 1 0.33 100 65 65 44 2 33.33% 1 11 1 2
152 Carol Brian 2 Richmond Arms 2 0 7.71 7.71 0 0.00 98 46 69 60 40 50.00% 3 8 2 4
153 Nevard Yates 2 the Hoffmeisters 3 0 7.15 7.15 0 0.00 84 69 69 60 2 14.29% 1 24 1 6 1
154 Kelly Hyatt 1 Neptune 7 0 6.26 6.26 1 0.07 114 n/a n/a 79 n/a 14.29% 2 78 0 14 1
155 Hayley Armstrong 2 Richmond Arms 1 0 6.16 6.16 0 0.00 60 n/a n/a 60 n/a 50.00% 1 3 0 2
156 Malcolm Vincent 2 Wheatsheaf 1 0 5.07 5.07 0 0.00 66 n/a n/a 18 n/a 0.00% 0 9 0 2 1
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1 Andy Whiteley the Legends 18 16 20.95 36.95 72 1.64 180 3 14 40 160 120 63.64% 28 21 34 10 6 1
2 Richard Ragless QE2 18 17 19.70 36.70 57 1.43 180 1 16 44 160 140 60.00% 24 23 34 6 4
3 Micky Rowland the Legends 18 16 19.78 35.78 54 1.38 180 5 16 32 160 110 53.85% 21 26 32 7 2
4 Jack Danahar QE2 18 16 18.27 34.27 47 1.15 180 2 18 43 130 113 56.10% 23 32 33 8 1 1
5 Gary Blackwood the Legends 14 13 20.98 33.98 52 1.63 180 4 17 40 170 103 46.88% 15 24 27 5 6
6 Cliff Prior QE2 13 12 21.00 33.00 50 1.67 180 7 16 33 170 120 50.00% 15 27 25 5 6
7 Ben Marley the Legends 18 13 19.38 32.38 57 1.36 180 2 17 37 103 97 78.57% 33 10 29 13 1
8 Dave Bourne Friary Arms 17 14 17.19 31.19 44 1.22 180 1 18 41 152 60 58.33% 21 25 29 7 1
9 Rob Collins the Legends 9 8 22.99 30.99 34 1.62 180 3 16 25 170 85 71.43% 15 7 17 4 3
10 Richard Pennells the Hoffs 18 14 16.24 30.24 34 0.79 180 3 16 44 120 96 58.14% 25 32 28 15 1
11 Dave Mitchell Newtown Raiders 16 10 18.36 28.36 45 1.25 149 19 33 119 128 44.44% 16 36 23 13 4
12 Dean Knight Old Barn Owls 16 9 18.31 27.31 36 0.90 171 18 38 152 116 67.50% 27 22 21 19 2 5
13 Darren Rich the Legends 18 11 16.21 27.21 50 1.14 140 19 51 115 131 54.55% 24 36 26 18 1 1
14 Wayne Wadsworth QE2 18 10 16.94 26.94 46 1.07 180 4 14 50 120 82 58.14% 25 31 24 19 2
15 Ashley Clements the Hoffs 16 10 16.85 26.85 28 0.80 140 21 54 112 111 51.43% 18 35 22 13 4 1
16 Stuart Gray the Hoffs 16 11 15.85 26.85 33 0.80 140 19 43 116 83 51.22% 21 42 25 16 2 2
17 Gary Williamson Neptune 7 7 19.39 26.39 24 1.60 142 17 34 142 86 66.67% 10 13 14 1 2
18 Nick Spicer QE2 10 8 18.07 26.07 24 1.09 150 1 18 36 148 150 72.73% 16 14 17 5 2
19 Karen Winter Newtown Raiders 12 7 17.42 24.42 32 1.10 180 1 19 52 160 60 62.07% 18 19 17 12 3 1
20 Peter Lagden Neptune 9 7 17.39 24.39 23 1.05 180 1 21 39 140 98 45.45% 10 22 15 7 1
21 Lee Chapman Neptune 17 8 15.80 23.80 35 0.90 180 1 19 45 136 84 46.15% 18 36 19 20 1 1
22 Jason Mines the Legends 2 2 20.84 22.84 5 1.25 100 22 29 96 52 50.00% 2 2 4 0
23 Sam Abrehart QE2 15 8 14.78 22.78 29 0.78 157 1 23 44 112 65 48.65% 18 45 20 17
24 Ian Dendy the Hoffs 12 6 15.79 21.79 23 0.77 180 1 23 38 126 60 50.00% 15 24 14 16 1 2
25 Ben Lubbe Friary Arms 13 6 15.60 21.60 26 0.84 140 20 45 103 82 51.61% 16 25 14 17 1
26 Ian Hackett Newtown Raiders 17 6 15.46 21.46 26 0.63 140 21 45 112 130 53.66% 22 47 18 23 2 1
27 Graeme Dutton Friary Arms 10 4 17.44 21.44 21 0.84 180 2 18 34 134 79 48.00% 12 18 11 14 4 3
28 Nick Green Neptune 17 7 14.42 21.42 27 0.66 160 20 41 160 58 43.90% 18 51 18 23 3
29 Courtney Wilson the Legends 3 3 18.25 21.25 9 1.29 140 1 19 36 112 40 71.43% 5 7 6 1
30 Paul Bizzell the Hoffs 15 7 14.16 21.16 19 0.53 160 23 44 160 150 41.67% 15 41 17 19 1
31 Lewis Kalli the Hoffs 9 6 15.13 21.13 19 0.86 140 17 41 96 62 68.18% 15 10 13 9
32 Lee Franklin QE2 3 2 18.77 20.77 11 1.57 143 23 30 80 143 42.86% 3 7 5 2
33 Garry Pay the Legends 2 2 17.97 19.97 3 0.75 121 26 32 112 102 50.00% 2 3 4 0
34 Derrick Longhurst Newtown Raiders 12 5 14.70 19.70 26 0.93 180 2 27 56 120 60 46.43% 13 25 12 16 1
35 Tom Cripps Neptune 7 3 16.64 19.64 14 0.82 180 1 20 39 112 100 58.82% 10 14 8 9 1 3
36 Perry Basley Old Barn Owls 13 6 13.47 19.47 15 0.50 132 24 54 108 56 50.00% 15 33 14 16 1
37 Jim Robinson the Hoffs 14 4 15.33 19.33 19 0.58 180 1 21 37 140 105 60.61% 20 16 11 22 1 1
38 Nick Wyatt QE2 2 2 17.14 19.14 3 0.75 140 19 39 77 56 25.00% 1 3 4 0
39 Karl Wingate Newtown Raiders 4 3 16.11 19.11 6 0.55 135 22 36 101 50 72.73% 8 3 7 4
40 Adam Judd Friary Arms 11 4 14.95 18.95 17 0.63 140 1 23 38 120 60 44.44% 12 28 10 17 3
41 Ash Jackson Friary Arms 8 3 15.76 18.76 21 1.05 140 23 37 109 76 65.00% 13 10 8 12
42 Mike Few the Hoffs 6 3 15.63 18.63 7 0.54 140 24 38 120 76 38.46% 5 10 6 7 1 1
43 Phil Hayers Neptune 17 5 13.56 18.56 24 0.63 140 26 60 120 73 36.84% 14 46 12 26 2
44 Jason Gibbons Old Barn Owls 11 4 13.61 17.61 10 0.40 140 28 49 112 48 60.00% 15 24 9 16
45 Lucann Forden QE2 1 0 17.61 17.61 2 1.00 101 n/a n/a 101 n/a 100.00% 2 0 0 2 1
46 Graham Brown Old Barn Owls 1 0 17.50 17.50 6 2.00 140 23 23 70 13 33.33% 1 5 1 2
47 Mark H Todd Newtown Raiders 3 1 16.18 17.18 7 1.17 100 26 34 80 40 33.33% 2 7 2 4 1
48 Bradley Rose Neptune 4 2 14.99 16.99 11 1.00 140 24 36 104 52 63.64% 7 6 5 6 2
49 Adam Hall Friary Arms 17 3 13.31 16.31 16 0.41 140 27 48 130 52 51.28% 20 45 10 29 1
50 Jordan Ware Old Barn Owls 9 2 13.53 15.53 10 0.45 140 28 56 84 36 54.55% 12 20 6 16 1
51 Alex Richardson Friary Arms 17 2 13.15 15.15 14 0.34 140 20 42 99 96 41.46% 17 62 10 31 3
52 Dave Juniper the Legends 2 0 15.14 15.14 3 0.50 140 22 32 53 105 66.67% 4 3 2 4
53 Bruce Steadman Neptune 7 1 14.00 15.00 8 0.47 132 35 40 112 54 58.82% 10 18 4 13
54 Darren Whiting QE2 1 0 14.84 14.84 1 0.33 100 30 30 50 96 66.67% 2 1 1 2
55 Emma Bist Newtown Raiders 17 3 11.74 14.74 20 0.53 150 26 50 105 40 39.47% 15 70 9 29 3
56 Rob Allen Friary Arms 5 1 13.42 14.42 5 0.38 104 25 36 92 66 46.15% 6 15 4 9 1
57 Nick Riley QE2 8 2 12.36 14.36 10 0.59 125 24 38 100 104 17.65% 3 24 4 13 1
58 Jack Sheridan Friary Arms 1 0 13.48 13.48 3 1.00 120 33 33 120 20 33.33% 1 3 1 2
59 Rhonda West Newtown Raiders 15 1 12.31 13.31 15 0.42 140 30 51 91 24 22.22% 8 63 7 29
60 Paul Potter Old Barn Owls 11 2 11.27 13.27 5 0.19 140 33 58 82 65 46.15% 12 34 7 19 2
61 Roger Hackett Newtown Raiders 2 0 13.16 13.16 2 0.40 148 32 32 148 16 60.00% 3 4 1 4
62 Ian Wingate Old Barn Owls 12 2 11.10 13.10 9 0.36 140 41 61 100 14 44.00% 11 45 4 21 3
63 Gary Bryant the Legends 2 0 12.65 12.65 0 0.00 94 n/a n/a 42 n/a 75.00% 3 5 0 4
64 Pete Mitchell Newtown Raiders 1 0 12.40 12.40 2 1.00 140 n/a n/a 41 n/a 50.00% 1 7 0 2
65 Colin Ragless QE2 1 1 11.20 12.20 0 0.00 95 37 43 51 32 0.00% 0 9 2 1
66 Martin Connelly Old Barn Owls 15 2 10.10 12.10 9 0.26 135 36 56 96 40 28.57% 10 79 7 28 1
67 Karen Wilson Newtown Raiders 9 0 11.96 11.96 3 0.15 125 36 41 105 80 40.00% 8 32 2 18 2
68 Billy Collins the Legends 1 0 11.63 11.63 0 0.00 98 n/a n/a 40 n/a 50.00% 1 3 0 2
69 Steve Carson Neptune 2 0 10.67 10.67 2 0.40 117 36 36 46 38 40.00% 2 15 1 4
70 Michael Williamson Neptune 6 0 10.62 10.62 6 0.43 129 39 68 77 24 42.86% 6 13 2 12
71 Danny Hunter the Hoffs 1 0 10.42 10.42 1 0.33 100 33 33 68 7 33.33% 1 11 1 2
72 Jake Perry Friary Arms 2 1 9.20 10.20 2 0.50 140 49 62 55 4 50.00% 2 9 2 2 1
73 Sharon Catlin Old Barn Owls 3 0 10.01 10.01 0 0.00 98 37 37 64 4 57.14% 4 13 1 6 1
74 Mick Hancock Old Barn Owls 1 0 9.50 9.50 0 0.00 62 n/a n/a 45 n/a 0.00% 0 2 0 2
75 Chris Williamson Neptune 1 0 8.35 8.35 0 0.00 97 n/a n/a 28 n/a 0.00% 0 7 0 2
76 Chloe Miles the Hoffs 1 0 8.19 8.19 1 0.33 100 65 65 44 2 33.33% 1 11 1 2
77 Kelly Hyatt Neptune 7 0 6.26 6.26 1 0.07 114 n/a n/a 79 n/a 14.29% 2 78 0 14 1

Division 1 Only
2017-2018 WEEK 21 PLAYER STATISTICS
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POS NAME TEAM P W AVERAGE WINNING 
AVERAGE 100+ 100+ 

AVERAGE
HIGHEST 
SCORE 180 LEAST 

DARTS
MOST 

DARTS
HIGHEST 
SHOT IN

HIGHEST 
SHOT 
OUT

'FIRST 
THROW' IN 

SHOT %

'FIRST 
THROW' IN 

SHOTS

'NO 
SCORE' IN 

SHOTS

LEGS 
WON

LEGS 
LOST

MAN / LADY 
OF THE 
MATCH

OPPONENT 
TO M.O.M.

1 Keith Robinson Chi Snooker Club 21 19 18.66 37.66 59 1.34 180 1 17 48 160 66 70.45% 31 24 38 6 8 2
2 Nick Hales the Hoffmeisters 20 19 18.29 37.29 54 1.20 180 3 16 44 160 98 57.78% 26 31 38 7 6
3 Gary English Cabin Cruisers 20 18 17.79 35.79 72 1.67 140 21 48 120 114 46.51% 20 39 36 7 6
4 Andy Stubbs Hunston Club 21 17 16.65 33.65 52 1.08 180 1 17 51 120 94 66.67% 32 26 37 11 5 1
5 Alex Norgett Chi Snooker Club 19 16 17.45 33.45 53 1.20 180 1 17 46 120 108 54.55% 24 42 33 11 7
6 Andy Chant Chi Snooker Club 21 18 15.32 33.32 50 1.02 180 4 20 51 120 120 44.90% 22 54 39 10 2
7 Rob Misselbrook Hunston Club 20 17 16.12 33.12 47 0.94 140 1 19 47 122 103 56.00% 28 45 35 15 5 2
8 Dave Owens the Hoffmeisters 19 14 18.22 32.22 40 0.91 180 1 16 40 152 103 52.27% 23 37 31 13 8 2
9 Hayley Gatford Hunston Club 21 17 14.70 31.70 38 0.78 160 19 55 160 81 57.14% 28 50 36 13
10 Andy Cooper Cabin Cruisers 21 15 15.33 30.33 41 0.91 180 1 21 50 120 117 57.78% 26 24 31 14 1 3
11 Lee Passey BRSA 18 12 17.11 29.11 47 1.15 140 20 51 120 114 65.85% 27 24 27 14 4 3
12 Rob Palmer Cabin Cruisers 21 13 16.01 29.01 53 1.06 171 1 20 41 120 108 56.00% 28 44 30 20 3 2
13 Tony Phillips Hunston Club 21 14 14.97 28.97 48 0.98 140 21 56 138 68 46.94% 23 44 31 18 1 1
14 Mark Sheppard Hunston Club 18 13 15.61 28.61 33 0.77 140 19 49 120 120 48.84% 21 39 26 17 2 1
15 Paul Van Ewijk Pier Bar 19 12 15.09 27.09 27 0.60 140 1 19 41 112 95 44.44% 20 45 27 18 4 1
16 Lee Hellyer Chi Snooker Club 17 11 15.09 26.09 35 0.83 156 20 48 110 93 47.62% 20 39 28 14
17 James Bartley the Hoffmeisters 21 12 13.95 25.95 29 0.59 180 3 27 50 114 80 30.61% 15 55 27 22 2 2
18 Frankie Rackham Wheatsheaf 17 10 15.84 25.84 36 0.90 140 20 41 120 118 57.50% 23 33 24 16 3 2
19 Graham Clear Hunston Club 21 12 13.59 25.59 30 0.61 141 23 64 120 123 46.94% 23 52 25 24 2
20 Trish Kidd Cabin Cruisers 6 6 19.25 25.25 19 1.36 180 1 18 41 120 84 78.57% 11 7 12 2 3
21 Ian Kewin Pier Bar 20 11 14.17 25.17 34 0.69 140 21 77 103 102 46.94% 23 59 26 23 2
22 Dan Middleton BRSA 14 10 15.02 25.02 28 0.88 142 1 24 43 142 103 40.63% 13 41 21 11 2 1
23 Glen Scott BRSA 17 10 13.18 23.18 19 0.46 180 1 28 91 160 62 48.78% 20 38 24 17 1 1
24 Alastair Ceballos-AndePier Bar 15 7 15.12 22.12 24 0.67 140 24 52 112 89 66.67% 24 28 19 17 1 3
25 Dougal Powell Pier Bar 20 9 13.07 22.07 24 0.50 140 24 56 112 79 50.00% 24 53 23 25 1 2
26 Arthur Clark Chi Snooker Club 17 10 12.00 22.00 16 0.39 140 25 95 86 75 51.22% 21 47 22 19
27 Luke Nash the Hoffmeisters 18 9 12.48 21.48 18 0.43 140 26 53 89 54 38.10% 16 56 20 22
28 Les Totham Wheatsheaf 20 8 13.31 21.31 34 0.68 140 23 53 112 95 42.00% 21 66 23 27 1 1
29 Jamie Middleton BRSA 17 7 14.30 21.30 28 0.67 152 19 47 152 60 52.38% 22 37 18 24 2 2
30 Joe Osman BRSA 9 5 15.61 20.61 17 0.81 180 1 23 50 145 64 52.38% 11 24 12 9 1
31 Paul Ramsay BRSA 10 8 12.57 20.57 12 0.50 180 1 29 52 88 60 54.17% 13 26 18 6
32 Peter Hall Chi Snooker Club 16 8 11.92 19.92 11 0.30 140 28 55 105 76 29.73% 11 64 18 19
33 Dean Ardener Wheatsheaf 14 7 12.66 19.66 15 0.43 140 27 52 112 94 40.00% 14 45 18 17
34 Charlie Hunter Wheatsheaf 6 4 15.66 19.66 15 1.15 140 23 49 101 60 46.15% 6 11 9 4 1 1
35 Sam Burgess Wheatsheaf 20 7 12.46 19.46 18 0.37 140 24 52 120 80 32.65% 16 72 19 30 2
36 Ant Landvogt the Hoffmeisters 19 6 13.22 19.22 19 0.41 140 22 62 94 38 50.00% 23 47 17 29 1
37 Colin Maher the Hoffmeisters 19 6 12.67 18.67 23 0.52 140 28 52 112 118 40.91% 18 61 15 29
38 Pete Butcher Cabin Cruisers 18 6 12.63 18.63 5 0.12 133 23 57 68 56 52.38% 22 43 15 27
39 Russell Burgess Wheatsheaf 19 6 12.47 18.47 20 0.42 140 26 61 112 40 45.83% 22 65 19 29 1 4
40 Mary-Jane Todd Richmond Arms 17 6 11.68 17.68 11 0.27 140 27 54 112 66 34.15% 14 67 17 24 1 4
41 Jordan Beacher Richmond Arms 12 5 12.43 17.43 14 0.54 140 29 52 112 66 42.31% 11 40 12 14 1
42 Steve Middleton BRSA 5 3 13.93 16.93 4 0.33 125 26 41 100 40 41.67% 5 18 7 5
43 Steve White Wheatsheaf 6 5 10.72 15.72 2 0.14 100 33 100 78 49 50.00% 7 33 10 4
44 Dave Juniper the Hoffmeisters 1 1 13.40 14.40 0 0.00 84 27 39 53 84 0.00% 0 5 2 1
45 Rob Rice Chi Snooker Club 6 2 12.32 14.32 7 0.58 116 24 48 82 44 41.67% 5 15 4 8 2
46 Derek Mitchell Chi Snooker Club 9 2 12.26 14.26 12 0.48 180 1 27 66 108 32 60.00% 15 23 9 16
47 Bob Holmes Cabin Cruisers 7 3 10.69 13.69 1 0.07 127 29 68 95 40 33.33% 5 33 6 9
48 Paul Burgess Wheatsheaf 5 3 10.54 13.54 6 0.46 140 24 58 51 97 38.46% 5 23 7 6
49 Andy Fox-Hilderley Pier Bar 1 0 13.44 13.44 0 0.00 90 n/a n/a 60 n/a 50.00% 1 1 0 2 1
50 Martin Garfield Pier Bar 15 2 11.30 13.30 6 0.17 125 31 62 82 34 40.00% 14 43 8 27
51 Rachel Hall Richmond Arms 20 2 11.23 13.23 6 0.14 112 24 89 95 94 29.55% 13 64 8 36 1 6
52 Russ Jays Wheatsheaf 2 1 12.17 13.17 2 0.40 100 35 42 76 25 40.00% 2 7 2 3 1
53 Anji Evans Richmond Arms 20 3 10.06 13.06 7 0.15 134 34 65 79 41 28.26% 13 110 10 36 3
54 Paula Duckett Richmond Arms 18 2 10.94 12.94 8 0.20 140 29 65 102 39 32.50% 13 76 8 32 3
55 Jeff Hiller Pier Bar 1 1 11.79 12.79 0 0.00 85 41 44 51 13 0.00% 0 3 2 0
56 Bridget Derwojed BRSA 9 1 11.64 12.64 4 0.20 135 36 41 100 24 30.00% 6 36 3 17
57 Rolf Huber Cabin Cruisers 11 3 9.44 12.44 6 0.23 120 33 71 52 57 19.23% 5 66 8 18
58 Simon Crane Pier Bar 1 0 12.06 12.06 2 0.67 112 44 44 112 57 33.33% 1 5 1 2
59 Luke Hall Richmond Arms 3 1 10.77 11.77 1 0.13 108 33 61 56 90 37.50% 3 17 3 5
60 Rob Hayler Richmond Arms 1 0 11.56 11.56 0 0.00 77 n/a n/a 28 n/a 50.00% 1 2 0 2
61 James Appleton Pier Bar 3 1 10.29 11.29 2 0.33 133 33 44 47 42 33.33% 2 10 2 4
62 Terry Markey Cabin Cruisers 9 2 9.29 11.29 6 0.32 138 27 76 100 40 26.32% 5 55 5 14
63 Mark Groves Pier Bar 16 2 9.24 11.24 9 0.24 132 47 90 94 34 21.62% 8 73 7 30 2
64 Ashley Pickstock Wheatsheaf 8 2 8.73 10.73 4 0.22 119 40 79 77 20 27.78% 5 53 5 13 2
65 Gary Newell Pier Bar 1 0 10.72 10.72 0 0.00 60 n/a n/a 43 n/a 50.00% 1 1 0 2
66 Ben Bambridge Richmond Arms 8 0 10.18 10.18 1 0.06 100 n/a n/a 87 n/a 12.50% 2 33 0 16
67 Gary Sharpe Pier Bar 1 0 10.17 10.17 0 0.00 81 n/a n/a 42 n/a 0.00% 0 5 0 2 1
68 Jody Cooper Cabin Cruisers 12 1 9.02 10.02 4 0.15 140 34 110 101 16 23.08% 6 83 4 22 3
69 Jackie Duckett Richmond Arms 15 1 8.57 9.57 3 0.09 114 36 64 114 44 32.35% 11 86 5 29 1
70 Terry Landvogt the Hoffmeisters 4 0 9.56 9.56 1 0.13 100 n/a n/a 95 n/a 0.00% 0 27 0 8
71 Pat O'Hara Hunston Club 4 1 8.49 9.49 2 0.25 117 52 73 114 12 37.50% 3 24 2 6 1
72 Roy Wadey the Hoffmeisters 2 1 8.40 9.40 0 0.00 95 40 73 69 4 0.00% 0 10 2 2
73 Dan Lewis BRSA 12 1 8.04 9.04 0 0.00 94 51 63 60 30 20.00% 5 78 2 23 1
74 Jackie Miller Richmond Arms 1 0 8.94 8.94 0 0.00 74 n/a n/a 52 n/a 0.00% 0 8 0 2
75 Kev Lewis BRSA 1 0 8.46 8.46 0 0.00 98 n/a n/a 28 n/a 0.00% 0 6 0 2 1
76 Carol Brian Richmond Arms 2 0 7.71 7.71 0 0.00 98 46 69 60 40 50.00% 3 8 2 4
77 Nevard Yates the Hoffmeisters 3 0 7.15 7.15 0 0.00 84 69 69 60 2 14.29% 1 24 1 6 1
78 Hayley Armstrong Richmond Arms 1 0 6.16 6.16 0 0.00 60 n/a n/a 60 n/a 50.00% 1 3 0 2
79 Malcolm Vincent Wheatsheaf 1 0 5.07 5.07 0 0.00 66 n/a n/a 18 n/a 0.00% 0 9 0 2 1

2017-2018 WEEK 21 PLAYER STATISTICS
Division 2 Only
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NAME DIV. TEAM Qty. Highest
Cliff Prior 1 QE2 15 170 170 170 160 130 120 115 111 110 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gary Blackwood 1 the Legends 10 170 160 160 130 130 120 120 120 115 100
Rob Collins 1 the Legends 11 170 120 120 120 120 120 115 105 101 101 100
Nick Hales 2 the Hoffmeisters 11 160 160 120 105 105 105 105 105 100 100 100
Micky Rowland 1 the Legends 9 160 152 152 120 101 101 100 100 100
Karen Winter 1 Newtown Raiders 5 160 146 112 108 101
Andy Whiteley 1 the Legends 9 160 140 140 120 120 108 105 100 100
Keith Robinson 2 Chi Snooker Club 10 160 120 120 120 117 108 105 100 100 100
Richard Ragless 1 QE2 10 160 120 120 115 105 101 100 100 100 100
Glen Scott 2 BRSA 4 160 120 116 100
Paul Bizzell 1 The Hoffs 4 160 120 105 101
Hayley Gatford 2 Hunston Club 4 160 105 105 100
Nick Green 1 Neptune 2 160 101
Dean Knight 1 Old Barn Owls 8 152 152 112 112 112 112 109 109
Dave Bourne 1 Friary Arms 6 152 120 112 112 105 101
Dave Owens 2 the Hoffmeisters 3 152 112 112
Jamie Middleton 2 BRSA 3 152 112 101
Nick Spicer 1 QE2 2 148 108
Roger Hackett 1 Newtown Raiders 1 148
Joe Osman 2 BRSA 2 145 120
Gary Williamson 1 Neptune 2 142 102
Dan Middleton 2 BRSA 1 142
Peter Lagden 1 Neptune 7 140 120 120 120 101 101 100
Jim Robinson 1 The Hoffs 2 140 105
Graeme Dutton 1 Friary Arms 7 134 116 112 112 108 101 100
Tony Phillips 2 Hunston Club 4 138 138 115 102
Lee Chapman 1 Neptune 3 136 102 100
Jack Danahar 1 QE2 5 130 120 120 120 100
Adam Hall 1 Friary Arms 2 130 112
Ian Dendy 1 The Hoffs 3 126 100 100
Rob Misselbrook 2 Hunston Club 5 122 100 100 100 100
Wayne Wadsworth 1 QE2 5 120 120 120 120 100
Lee Passey 2 BRSA 12 120 120 120 115 105 105 102 101 100 100 100 100
Richard Pennells 1 The Hoffs 5 120 120 116 101 100
Andy Stubbs 2 Hunston Club 6 120 120 112 112 100 100
Gary English 2 Cabin Cruisers 7 120 120 108 108 108 105 100
Adam Judd 1 Friary Arms 4 120 120 108 105 NAME DIV. TEAM Qty. Highest
Rob Palmer 2 Cabin Cruisers 5 120 120 105 101 100 Nick Spicer  1 QE2 3 150 116 100
Derrick Longhurst 1 Newtown Raiders 3 120 120 105 Paul Bizzell 1 The Hoffs 1 150
Phil Hayers 1 Neptune 5 120 116 116 112 101 Lee Franklin 1 QE2 1 143
Alex Norgett 2 Chi Snooker Club 6 120 112 109 102 101 100 Richard Ragless 1 QE2 2 140 120
Frankie Rackham 2 Wheatsheaf 4 120 110 100 100 Darren Rich 1 the Legends 3 131 116 105
Trish Kidd 2 Cabin Cruisers 3 120 108 102 Ian Hackett 1 Newtown Raiders 2 130 120
Andy Chant 2 Chi Snooker Club 5 120 105 101 101 100 Dave Mitchell 1 Newtown Raiders 2 128 124
Andy Cooper 2 Cabin Cruisers 4 120 105 101 100 Graham Clear 2 Hunston Club 1 123
Sam Burgess 2 Wheatsheaf 4 120 105 100 100 Mark Sheppard 2 Hunston Club 2 120 114
Mark Sheppard 2 Hunston Club 2 120 101 Andy Chant 2 Chi Snooker Club 2 120 112
Mike Few 1 The Hoffs 2 120 101 Cliff Prior 1 QE2 1 120
Graham Clear 2 Hunston Club 2 120 100 Frankie Rackham 2 Wheatsheaf 2 118 108
Jack Sheridan 1 Friary Arms 1 120 Andy Whiteley 1 the Legends 2 120 118
Dave Mitchell 1 Newtown Raiders 7 119 112 112 108 100 100 100 Colin Maher 2 the Hoffmeisters 1 118
Stuart Gray 1 The Hoffs 2 116 100 Andy Cooper 2 Cabin Cruisers 1 117
Mazz Tupper 2 Chi Snooker Club 1 116 Dean Knight 1 Old Barn Owls 1 116
Darren Rich 1 the Legends 5 115 105 100 100 100 Gary English 2 Cabin Cruisers 1 114
Pat O'Hara 2 Hunston Club 2 114 114 Lee Passey 2 BRSA 1 114
James Bartley 2 the Hoffmeisters 3 114 112 105 Jack Danahar 1 QE2 2 113 106
Jackie Duckett 2 Richmond Arms 1 114 Graeme Dutton 1 Friary Arms 1 111
Ashley Clements 1 The Hoffs 5 112 112 112 112 112 Ashley Clements 1 The Hoffs 1 111
Les Totham 2 Wheatsheaf 3 112 112 112 Micky Rowland 1 the Legends 2 110 109
Paul Van Ewijk 2 Pier Bar 3 112 112 100 Alex Norgett 2 Chi Snooker Club 1 108
Bruce Steadman 1 Neptune 2 112 112 Rob Palmer 2 Cabin Cruisers 1 108
Dougal Powell 2 Pier Bar 2 112 112 Jim Robinson 1 The Hoffs 1 105
Sam Abrehart 1 QE2 3 112 111 100 Dave Juniper 1 the Legends 1 105
Ian Hackett 1 Newtown Raiders 4 112 105 100 100 Nick Riley 1 QE2 1 104
Ali Anderson 2 Pier Bar 2 112 105 Dave Owens 2 the Hoffmeisters 1 103
Dean Ardener 2 Wheatsheaf 2 112 105 Rob Misselbrook 2 Hunston Club 1 103
Tom Cripps 1 Neptune 1 112 Dan Middleton 2 BRSA 1 103
Mary-Jane Todd 2 Richmond Arms 1 112 Gary Blackwood 1 the Legends 1 103
Jordan Beacher 2 Richmond Arms 1 112 Ian Kewin 2 Pier Bar 1 102
Courtney Wilson 1 the Legends 1 112 Garry Pay 1 the Legends 1 102
Simon Crane 2 Pier Bar 1 112 Tom Cripps 1 Neptune 1 100
Russ Burgess 2 Wheatsheaf 1 112
Colin Maher 2 the Hoffmeisters 1 112
Jason Gibbons 1 Old Barn Owls 1 112
Gary Pay 1 the Legends 1 112 NAME DIV. TEAM WHITEWASHED BY Darts Week
Lee Hellyer 2 Chi Snooker Club 7 110 102 100 100 100 100 100 Emma Bist 1 Newtown Raiders Gary Williamson (Neptune) 24 W1
Ash Jackson 1 Friary Arms 1 109 Terry Landvogt 2 the Hoffmeisters Frankie Rackham (Wheatsheaf) 30 W1
Perry Basley 1 Old Barn Owls 2 108 102 Emma Bist 1 Newtown Raiders Cliff Prior (QE2) 15 W3
Derek Mitchell 2 Chi Snooker Club 2 108 101 Malcolm Vincent 2 Wheatsheaf Paul Van Ewijk (Pier Bar) 21 W3
Emma Bist 1 Newtown Raiders 2 105 101 Jackie Duckett 2 Richmond Rob Palmer (Cabin Cruisers) 27 W3
Karen Wilson 1 Newtown Raiders 3 105 100 100 Dan Lewis 2 BRSA Tony Phillips (Hunston Club) 27 W3
Peter Hall 2 Chi Snooker Club 1 105 Paula Duckett 2 Richmond Arms Dave Owens (the Hoffmeisters) 15 W4
Bradley Rose 1 Neptune 2 104 104 Nevard Yates 1 the Hoffs Jack Danahar (QE2) 21 W4
Ben Marley 1 the Legends 5 103 102 102 102 102 Sharon Catlin 1 Old Barn Owls Dave Mitchell (Newtown Raiders) 30 W4
Ben Lubbe 1 Friary Arms 3 103 101 100 Anji Evans 2 Richmond Arms Ant Landvogt (the Hoffmeisters) 36 W4
Ian Kewin 2 Pier Bar 1 103 Paula Duckett 2 Richmond Arms Les Totham (Wheatsheaf) 39 W5
Paula Duckett 2 Richmond Arms 1 102 Pat O'Hara 2 Hunston Club Luke Nash (the Hoffmeisters) 42 W7
Charlie Hunter 2 Wheatsheaf 2 101 100 Rob Rice 2 Chi Snooker Club Joe Osman (BRSA) 21 W8
Jody Cooper 2 Cabin Cruisers 1 101 Kelly Hyatt 1 Neptune Derrick Longhurst (Newtown Raiders) 27 W8
Lucann Forden 1 QE2 1 101 Kelly Hyatt 1 Neptune Derrick Longhurst (Newtown Raiders) 30 W8
Karl Wingate 1 Newtown Raiders 1 101 Pete Butcher 2 Cabin Cruisers Mary-Jane Todd (Richmond Arms) 33 W10
Nick Riley 1 QE2 3 100 100 100 Kelly Hyatt 1 Neptune Adam Hall (Friary Arms) 36 W11
Ian Wingate 1 Old Barn Owls 1 100 Joe Osman 2 BRSA Gary English (Cabin Cruisers) 21 W11
Terry Markey 2 Cabin Cruisers 1 100 Ashley Pickstock 2 Wheatsheaf Keith Robinson (Chi Snooker Club) 24 W11
Steve Middleton 2 BRSA 1 100 Bridget Derwojed 2 BRSA Andy Cooper (Cabin Cruisers) 33 W11

Jody Cooper 2 Cabin Cruisers Hayley Gatford (Hunston Club) 24 W12
Jake Perry 1 Friary Arms Cliff Prior (QE2) 21 W13
Ian Wingate 2 Old Barn Owls Jack Danahar (QE2) 21 W15

NAME DIV. TEAM IN OUT Kelly Hyatt 1 Neptune Stuart Gray (the Hoffs) 33 W16
Ian Hackett 1 Newtown Raiders 100 120 Martin Connelly 2 Old Barn Owls Ben Marley (the Legends) 24 W17
Nick Riley 1 QE2 100 104 Alex Richardson 1 Friary Arms Wayne Wadsworth (QE2) 21 W20

2017-2018 WEEK 21
(New info for week 21 highlighted)

TON PLUS IN-SHOTS

LEGS STARTING AND FINISHING WITH A TON PLUS
Darts Week
21 W11
32 W10

TON PLUS OUT-SHOTS

WHITEWASH LEGS
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BRSA 11 3 14 5 5 1 13 1 12 1 1 5

Cabin Cruisers 5 1 6 8 1 1 10

Chi Snooker Club 14 3 17 4 2 4 1 8 1 7

Friary Arms 3 5 1 9 2 3 6 2 15 2 1 3

the Hoffmeisters 7 10 1 18 2 6 5 4 1 1 17 6 3

the Hoffs 6 5 11 4 2 3 1 12 2 1 6

Hunston Club 6 1 7 1 1 2 16

the Legends 8 8 16 1 4 2 1 3 2 2 15 1 2 1 1 2 1 6

Neptune (Selsey) 0 2 10 1 14

Newtown Raiders 5 5 2 12 4 7 2 8 3 1 21 9 1

Old Barn Owls 9 6 15 12 26 6 9 8 4 24 14 3 1 1

Pier Bar 14 15 1 30 19 27 8 2 2 10 27 9 2

QE2 (was Aldwick Legion) 11 6 17 2 6 2 2 2 5 6 2 6 1 1

Richmond Arms 7 5 2 14 10 4 1 2 4 1 32 6 2 3

Wheatsheaf 9 8 2 19 1 8 7 1 2 11 2 11 5 1 1

TOTAL 115 80 10 205 56 100 9 56 33 0 15 25 3 0 198 11 22 2 2 74 3 3 2 1 11 8 2 76

WEEK 21 RESULT SHEET MISTAKES
Please Note that this is a bit of fun, but it also shows how many mistakes have been made during the season!       Please get it right, if you can.

Also, you should note that no 1 person alone is responsible for mistakes. Chalkers, Checkers, Players, Result Sheet scorers and Spectators can all help reduce mistakes.

TO
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L
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136

53

16

37

40

60

36

51

76

68

841

If you wish to find out why your team has mistakes listed, please email admin@bognor-darts.co.uk
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